Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

4.0

,

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

09-29-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard D. Fortino	Name: Powell Technologies LLC
9-21-04	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 20, 2004	
	- Street Address: <u>740 East Monroe</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
Assignment Merger	City: <u>St. Louis</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Stato: Mishing
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>48880</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: _/-
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Boller	involved:/ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>George L. Boller</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 316</u>	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	involved: / 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:George L. Boller Internal Address: Suite 316	involved: / 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Comparison of the state o
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Boller Internal Address: Suite 316 Street Address: 17199 North Laurel Park Drive	involved: /
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Boller Internal Address: Suite 316 Street Address: 17199 North Laurel Park Drive City: Livonia	involved: /
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Boller Internal Address: Suite 316 Street Address: 17199 North Laurel Park Drive City: Livonia State: Michigan	involved: /
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Boller Internal Address: Stite 316 Street Address: 17199 North Laurel Park Drive City: Livonia State: Michigan Zip: 48152 Phone Number: (734) 432-7900	involved: /
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Boller Internal Address: Suite 316 Street Address: 17199 North Laurel Park Drive City: Livonia State: Michigan Zip: 48152 Phone Number: (734) 432-7900 Fax Number: (734) 432-7997	involved: /
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Boller Internal Address: Suite 316 Street Address: 17199 North Laurel Park Drive City: Livonia State: Michigan Zip: 48152 Phone Number: (734) 432-7900 Fax Number: (734) 432-7997 Email Address: rellob@prodigy.net 9. Signature:	involved: /
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Boller Internal Address: Suite 316 Street Address: 17199 North Laurel Park Drive City: Livonia State: Michigan Zip: 48152 Phone Number: (734) 432-7900 Fax Number: (734) 432-7997 Email Address: rellob@prodigy.net	involved: /

PATENT REEL: 015823 FRAME: 0321 Docket: PowellUS08NP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

I.

Richard D. Fortino

hereinafter collectively or individually called "Assignor", hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Powell Technologies LLC a Michigan Limited Liability Corporation having an address at 740 East Monroe St. Louis, Michigan 48880

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, hereinafter "Assignees", the entire worldwide right, title and interest, including the right for the Assignees to apply for Letters Patent with full benefit of such priorities as are now or may hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by Assignor concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

VALVE OPERATING ASSEMBLY AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING

LEVER-OPERATED VALVES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed anywhere on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued anywhere on said inventions;

Agree that Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in their own names; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignees all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and

1

2